11"174" | DN15-DN40 | ANSI CLASS 300

ASME BPE Floating Ball 3 Piece

Valve dimensions

| S |
|
1
H
D K —1
c _
q
YT
OD IDj==—=—=—- - -—-—+-— R
[
W= -
B —= Preparation
for actuation
A-TC
A-ETO

1 % 1" - 11"
without nut with nut

oW T . (PHABONIM ) .
M & Stem flats
N show valve
\I_I ball position
TxL thread
FPCD N thread

i - - Weight

ID |AETO XL kg/gl‘b
DUIEN mm | 1270 9.40/13700 8900 2060 2900 3800 6160 415015000 4575 2520 554 7 | 665 (F03) 3600 | 0% 8
VA inch 050 037 539 350 081 114 150 242 163 591 180 099 022 UNF | 026 142 2000 9
LUPIN mm | 1905 15.75/147.00/10200) 2460 3600 4500 6790 4390|1500 5210 2520 554 ¥ | 665 (F03) 3600 |\ . | 100 29
70 inch 075 062 579 400 097 142 177 267 173 591 205 099 022 UNF | 026 142 210 34
LIPEN mm | 2540 2210/16800 11800 3550 4350, 6100 8480 439018700 6045 5040 754 74g' | 740 (FO4) 4200 | 170, 3
O inch 100 087 661 465 140 171 241 334 173 736 238/ 198 030 UNF | 029 1.65 380 62
DI mm | 3810 3480 18600 14100 5000 5550, 8500/107.10 440023600 7915 5040 871 i | 850 (FO5) 5000 | 350 150
WA inch 150 137 731) 557 197 219 335 422 173 929 312 198 034 UNF | 033 1.97 770 175

258 | (EDHABONIM | SANITARY VALVES




11"174" | DN15-DN40 | ANSI CLASS 300

Components & materials

Item | Description

Body

Material specification

Acc. Ordering Code

Ends

Acc. Ordering Code

Ball

Acc. Ordering Code

Stem

Acc. Ordering Code

Seat

Acc. Ordering Code

Body inner seal

PTFE

Item

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Description

Disc spring

S. Steel

Material specification

Stem nut S. Steel
Locking clip S. Steel
Handle S. Steel

Serrated washer | S. Steel

Handle nut S. Steel
Sleeve PVC

Body bolt S. Steel
Body nut S. Steel

Anti-static spring  |S. Steel

110,84 Slide bearing

Body outer seal Acc. Ordering Code
Stem thrust seal | Virgin PEEK
Anti-abrasion ring | Virgin PEEK
Stop pin S. Steel
Stem seal TFM
Follower S. Steel

S. Steel

[ DU N DU DU DN NS T ST NS T PN N i N U N

Anti-static plunger |S. Steel

i3 Tag (not shown)

S. Steel

JR UEN N NU  NG U N DU P PRI BN NS )

¥ Repair kit components

SANITARY VALVES | FEDHABONIM | 259




ZFS 2"-6" | DN50-DN150 | ANSICLASS 300

ASME BPE Floating Ball 3 Piece

Valve dimensions

Preparation
fpr actuation

Stem grooves
show valve
. M ball position “a,

N thread -- N thread -

DD Square

. B HABONIM )
k

™

OD | ID |AETO|ATC| B

50.80| 47.50/223.00/184.00| 72.70/ 70.00112.10/143.10 256.00/108.00 64.20 - (FO7)
M20x2.5 M8X12

inch 200 187 877 723 286 276 441 563 177 1008 425 253 - 0.55 0.57 2.76 2080, 480

mm  63.50 60.20250.40169.10 83.35/ 98.30/144.90/185.10| 57.20/401.00 153.10| 77.40| 1890 1590 1"-14 |16.70 (F10)102.00 M10X20 1370, 581
inch 250, 237/ 1000 666 328 387 570 729 225 1579 603 305 074 063 UNS2A | 066 4.02 3030, 680

mm  76.20) 72.90/302.00/193.00 96.40/105.50|152.20192.40| 70.00/401.00 172.80| 90.90| 1890 1590/ 1"-14 | 16.70| (F10)102.00 M10X20 17.70| 748
inch 300 287 1190 760 380 415 599 757 275 1579/ 680 358 074 063 UNS2A | 066 4.02 39.10/ 875

mm 101.60 97.38/317.501236.20 123.00124.00/170.60 21080 61.00/619.00 216.80/118.90| 1890 1590/ 1"-14 | 16.70 (F10) 102.00 M10X20 31.30) 1333
inch 400 383 1250 930 484 488 671 830 240 2437 854 468 074 063 UNS-2A | 066 4.02 69.20| 1560

mm 152.40/146.86/460.00328.00 180.00179.00/248.50303.00 82.00/916.50 326.80/166.50 28.45 23.75 114"-12 | 26.20| (F12) 125.00 M12X00 7800/ 3218
X
inch 600 578 1811 1291 709 705 978 11.93 323 3608 1287 656 1.12 094 UNF-1A | 103 492 172.00| 3765

260 | (EDHABONIM | SANITARY VALVES




B8 26" | DN50-DN150 | ANSI CLASS 300 IIII

ASME BPE Floating Ball 3 Piece

Components & materials

Item | Description

Body

14 14B 16 17

68

Acc. Ordering Code

Material specification

Ends

Acc. Ordering Code

Ball

Acc. Ordering Code

Stem

Acc. Ordering Code

Seat

Acc. Ordering Code

Bodly seal

PTFE

10,8 Slide bearing

Support ring S. Steel
Body outer seal Acc. Ordering Code
Stem thrust seal | Virgin PEEK
Anti-abrasion ring | Virgin PEEK
Stop pin S. Steel
Stem seal TFM
Follower S. Steel
S. Steel

PR G N O U i N T P i NG T I NG Y P S i N S SN

Item

11
12
13
14
14A
14B
16
17
18
19
20
21
23

Description

Disc spring

S. Steel

Material specification

2
Stem nut S. Steel 1
Tab lock washer |5, Steel 1
Handle S. Steel 1
Stop plate S. Steel 1
Wrench head S. Steel 1
Wrench bolt S. Steel 1
Sleeve PVC 1
Body bolt S. Steel 8-12
Body nut S. Steel 8-12
Anti-static spring  |S. Steel 1
Anti-static plunger |S. Steel 1
Tag (not shown)  |S. Steel 1

¥ Repair kit components

SANITARY VALVES | K‘BHABOMM | 261




